TRIPLES OF PATENTS AF

08-26-1999

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C

08-19-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

Jarty(les):

101127294

original documents or copy thereof.

,, party(les):	Z. value and accress of receiving party(les):
Pacific Continental Apparel, Inc.	Name: Forman Enterprises, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1241 Freedom Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State — California	Cranberry Township State: PA ZIP: 16066
Accrecinal name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? These Mil No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  2. Assignment /	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ assigned is not corrected in the United States, a comessor representative
Cither	casignation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional numbers are  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Reg. No. 763,167  ached? Tyes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1
Name: Louis S. Ederer, Esq.	<u> </u>
Internal Address: Gursky & Ederer, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):s 40.00
	☑ Endosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 21 East 40th Street  15th Floor	8. Deposit account number: No. 07-2490
City: New York. State: NY ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	
25/1999 NTHAI1 00000119 763167	٠.
C:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signatural  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Lauren A. Dienes J. Bul	August 19, 1999  Signatura  Cate
	Total number of pages comprising cover sneet: 1
Name of Person Signing	

08/

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Pacific Continental Apparel, Inc. ("Pacific"), a California corporation, of 2060 Via Arado, Rancho Dominguez, California 90220 owns and has rights in the mark "FARGO" which is registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 763167, dated January 14, 1964 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Forman Enterprises, Inc. ("Forman"), a Delaware corporation, of 1241 Freedom Road, Cranberry Township, Pennsylvania 16066 wants to acquire any and all of Pacific's rights in the mark "FARGO," any mark containing the word "FARGO," and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pacific hereby assigns to Forman all of Pacific's right, title and interest in and to the mark "FARGO," any mark containing the word "FARGO," the Registration, together with the goodwill of that portion of Pacific's business in connection with which the mark "FARGO" and any mark containing the word "FARGO" are used.

PACIFIC CONTINENTAL APPAREL, INC.,

a California corporation

Bv

Title:

Secretary and CFO

Dated effective as of: June 28, 1999

indea b. mchury

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 28th of June, 1999

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: September 12, 2002

SANDRA B. MC MURRY
Commission # 1196182
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 12, 2002